SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10030/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in CRLMC No. 8198/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ALI K @ RAGAM ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**SECTION II-B** 

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62145/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62149/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62153/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 18-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

Mr. E.A. Harris, Adv.

Ms. Meghana T.M, Adv.

Ms. Aiswarya S.M., Adv.

Mr. Maeen Mavara Mahmood, Adv.

Ms. Navami Krishnamurty, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan G, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 3658 of 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)