

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3658/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2023 in WPCRL No. 1044/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

ASHARAF S. @ KARAMANA ASHRAF MOULAVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

([AT 2.00 P.M.] IA No.64694/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64695/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 4384/2024 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Mr. Haris Ea, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi singh, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan G, AOR

Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Mr. Haris Ea, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Chitranga Rastvara, Adv.
Mr. Suyansh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Tacho Eru, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. G.Siddiramalu, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25th March, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER